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This week’s letters 

Harvest Foodbank Collection 

School Closure Days 

School will be closed to the children on the following dates: 

Monday 5th November – Training Day 

Friday 21st December - Training Day 

Thursday 2nd May - Local Elections 

Monday 22nd July - Training Day 

Star of the week 

HOLLY   Oliver Bagley 

HAZEL   Hafsa Hashim 

HAWTHORN  Anoushka Mehta 

APPLE   Amelia Drinkwater 

OAK    Taha Taheri Mosavi 

BIRCH   Chrissie Firkins 

MAGNOLIA Chase Dyer 

ASH    Faisal Alam 

PINE   Rhea Darby 

PEAR  Antonia Marriott 

MAPLE  Alfie Giles 

CHERRY  Joseph Bowen 

Hello students of Olive Hill, I am Connor and I am Ibrahim and we are writing this week’s  
newsletter! 

Hey Ibrahim, did you know there was a wasp nest behind Magnolia classroom? Yeah, how could 
you not know there was a wasp nest behind Magnolia? Luckily, the teachers arranged for a  
professional to come and deal with them. The KS2 gate had to be closed so none of the pupils 
would be stung. Also, the KS1 children had to come on to the KS2 field, which was interesting! 
Year 5 and 6 handled not being on their normal playground really well! 

Congratulations to Year 6 for completing their Baseline SATs! We know they worked really 
hard and since this is only their first attempt, we are not too worried about them. Another 
thanks to the Year 6 teachers for helping the students to get through the week. The tests 
consisted of maths, English, reading and spelling papers. 

Some classes have already begun their library visits.  Ibrahim, have you got a book from the 
library? Yes, I have, Connor, because our class has already been. Oh yes, I forgot! Thanks to 
Long Lane Library for letting us come and visit. 

On the topic of libraries, all phases now have their own libraries. The upper KS2 librarians are 
Connor and Alisha. We hope you have chosen a book already if not, get to it! 

There will be one 
more training day 
to be arranged. 
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Tuesday 18th -  Harvest Food Bank Collection 
Thursday 27th September 

Monday 24th September Cherry Class trip to Bewdley Museum 

Tuesday 25th September Harvest Assembly 
    Earls Singing Workshop 
    Pear Class visit to Library 

Wednesday 26th September Maple Class trip to Bewdley Museum 

Thursday 27th September Hazel Class visit to Library 

Thursday 4th October National Poetry Day 
    Year 4 trip to Conkers 
    Holly Class visit to Library 

Tuesday 9th October Oak Class visit to Library 

Wednesday 10th October Magnolia Class visit to Library 

Thursday 11th October Cherry Class visit to Library 
    Apple Class visit to Library 

Friday 12th October  Beech Class visit to Library 
    Willow Class visit to Library 

Tuesday 16th October Individual Pupil Photographs 
    Birch Class visit to Library 
    Pine Class visit to Library 
    Newfield Park - Cross Country  

Wednesday 17th October Ash Class visit to Library 

Thursday 18th October Year 5 trip to Black Country Museum 
    Maple Class visit to Library 
    Hawthorn class visit to Library 

Tuesday 23rd October Pear Class visit to Library 
    Parent Teacher Consultations -  
    3:30-5:30pm 

Thursday 25th October Hazel Class visit to Library 
    Parent Teacher Consultations -  
    3:30-7:00pm 

Monday 29th October -  HALF TERM 
Friday 2nd November 

Monday 5th November SCHOOL CLOSED - TRAINING DAY 

Thursday 8th November Holly Class visit to Library 

Friday 9th November Beech Class visit to Library 
    Willow Class visit to Library 

Tuesday 13th November Year 2 trip to Coombs Wood Wedge 
    Birch Class visit to Library 

Wednesday 14th November Magnolia Class visit to Library 

Thursday 15th November Cherry Class visit to Library 
    Apple Class visit to Library 
    School Disco 

Friday 16th November Nursery AM visit to Library 
    Nursery PM visit to Library 

 

Tuesday 20th November Pine Class visit to Library 

Wednesday 21st November Ash Class visit to Library 

Thursday 22nd November Maple Class visit to Library 
    Hawthorn Class visit to Library 

Tuesday 27th November Oak Class visit to Library 
    Pear Class visit to Library 

Wednesday 28th November Reception to Year 5 Flu Vaccinations 
    Magnolia Class visit to Library 

Thursday 29th November Cherry Class visit to Library 
    Hazel Class visit to Library 

Friday 30th November Mufti Day for Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 4th December Birch Class visit to Library 
    Pine Class visit to Library 

Wednesday 5th December Ash Class visit to Library 

Thursday 6th December Maple Class visit to Library 
    Holly Class visit to Library 

Friday 7th December Beech Class visit to Library 
    Willow Class visit to Library 
    Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 11th December Pear Class visit to Library 

Thursday 13th December Year 3 trip to Birmingham Art Gallery 

Friday 14th December Nursery AM visit to Library 
    Nursery PM visit to Library 
    LKS2 Concert - 2:15pm 

Monday 17th December LKS2 Concert - 9:30am 
    EYFS Xmas Production PM - 2:15pm 

Tuesday 18th December EYFS Xmas Production AM - 9:30am 
    KS1 Xmas Production PM - 2:15pm 

Wednesday 19th December KS1 Xmas Production AM - 9:30am 
    UKS2 Concert - 2:15pm 

Thursday 20th December UKS2 Concert - 9:30am 
    Christmas Parties 
    Term Ends 

Friday 21st December SCHOOL CLOSED - TRAINING DAY 

Monday 7th January  School Reopens for the Spring Term - 
    8:45am 

*You will be notified of any additional trips and assemblies 


